

phone: 785-296-3881 fax: 785-296-3720 www.ksdot.gov

Calvin Reed, Secretary of Transportation

Laura Kelly, Governor

IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Nov. 21, 2024

For more information:

Kate Craft

Kate.Craft@ks.gov

U.S. 75 traffic changes to begin tomorrow

Traffic changes are expected to begin tomorrow, Nov. 22, on areas of the Kansas Department of Transportation's U.S. 75 bridge repair projects in Topeka.

Conditions permitting, the N.W. 35th Street on-ramp to southbound U.S. 75 will close tomorrow morning for approximately three weeks. A marked detour will direct motorists to N.W. Brickvard Road, to N.W. 46th Street, to the southbound U.S. 75 exit.

Motorists can follow the signed detour or use alternate routes that are not marked.

The contractor also plans to begin removing traffic control on the northbound lanes of U.S. 75 for the winter shutdown period. All lanes will be open until project work resumes next year.

Traffic control on southbound U.S. 75 is expected to be removed for the winter shutdown by the end of December. Project work will resume next year.

KDOT urges motorists to stay alert and follow posted signs in all work zones. For current road conditions, visit www.kandrive.gov or call 5-1-1. For updates on highway projects in northeast Kansas, visit https://www.ksdot.gov/bureaus/offtransinfo/NENRelese.asp.

###

This information can be made available in alternative accessible formats upon request. For information about obtaining an alternative format, contact the KDOT Division of Communications, 700 SW Harrison St., 2nd Fl. West, Topeka, KS 66603-3745 or phone 785-296-3585 (Voice)/Hearing Impaired – 711.

Click below to connect to KDOT's Social Networks:









